505562326 07/09/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5609123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLAUS BRUSTLE	03/30/2019
LUTZ W. LESTER	04/04/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEANDER MOTORS AG	
Street Address:	WERFTBAHNSTR. 8	
City:	KIEL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	24143	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16364489

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7035838300

Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC.

Address Line 1: 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 317

Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LBMR008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS S. WHITELAW
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas S. Whitelaw/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Decl-Assign#page1.tif source=Decl-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 505562326 REEL: 049700 FRAME: 0223

Customer No.: 27137		Atty, Docket No.: LBMR008
DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)		
Title of Invention:	Motor Vehicle with All-Wheel Drive	
As the below named inventors, we hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:		
<ul> <li>□ The attached application, or</li> <li>□ United States application number 16/364,489 filed on March 26, 2019, or</li> <li>□ PCT International Patent Application No.: Filed:</li></ul>		
The above-identified application	ation was made or authorized to be made by us.	
We believe we are the origin	nal joint inventors of a claimed invention in the appli	ication,
WHEREAS, WE certain new and useful impr	, Claus Brustle and Lutz W. Lester, hereinafter rel overnents in Motor Vehicle with All-Wheel Drive,	ferred to as ASSIGNORS, are the owners of (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION);
WHEREAS, Neander Motors AG, whose post office address is Werftbahnstr. 8 Kiel 24143 Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION throughout the World, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application, including the right to apply for patents in respect thereof in its own name, and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNORS. As ASSIGNORS, we represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
ALSO, ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION. ASSIGNORS' obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNORS' heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNORS authorize any member of DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
Legal Name of Inventor;	Claus BRUSTLE	
Signature:	1 May	
Date:	3/30/2019	
See following page(    for additional joint inventors.		

DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC

13885 Hedgewood Dr., Suite 317, Woodbridge, VA 22193-7932 • Tel: (703) 583-8300 • Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

**PATENT REEL: 049700 FRAME: 0224** 

Customer No.: 27137	Atty, Docket No.: LBMR008	
DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)		
Title of Invention:	Motor Vehicle with All-Wheel Drive	
Legal Name of Inventor	r: Lutz W. LESTER	
Signature:	a.wood	
Date:	04-April -2019	
Legal Name of Inventor		
Signature:		
Date:		
Legal Name of Inventor	:	
Signature:		
Date:		
Legal Name of Inventor:	;	
Signature:		
Date:		
	See following page(s) for additional joint inventors.	

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 049700 FRAME: 0225